
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5385
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2010
STUDENTS OF LADAKH REGION
Khan Shri Hassan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the students of Ladakh region would be entitled for admission in the Central Universities set up for Jammu and Kashmir;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): Admission of students in all Central Universities are made on merit on all India basis.

(c): Does not arise.
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